RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT RENEWAL BETWEEN JILL SNODGRASS DBA DAILY PLAN-IT, AND CITY, FOR OPERATION OF THE THE TRUMAN WATERFRONT FARMERS MARKET FOR AN ADDITIONAL FOUR YEARS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE REVOCABLE LICENSE AGREEMENT; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on July 21, 2021 the City Commission approved a Revocable License Agreement with Jill Snodgrass, dba Daily Planit, authorizing the City Manager to execute the Revocable License Agreement Licensee is currently operating under;

WHEREAS, the aforementioned Revocable License Agreement is due to expire on July 20, 2024 and a four-year extension to the agreement is requested commencing July 21, 2024;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Revocable License Agreement" between the City and Jill Snodgrass, dba Daily Planit, for operation of a Farmers Market at Truman Waterfront as depicted in Exhibit A of the Agreement is hereby approved.

<u>Section 2</u>: That the City Manager is authorized to execute Page 1 of 2 the Revocable License Agreement for use of City property in conformance with the Agreement.

<u>Section 3</u>: That this resolution shall go into effect immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of the presiding officer and the Clerk of the Commission.

Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held this ____ day of _____, 2024.

Authenticated by the presiding officer and Clerk of the Board Filed with the Clerk on _____, 2024.

Mayor Teri Johnston	
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman	
Commissioner Lissette Carey	
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover	
Commissioner Clayton Lopez	
Commissioner Billy Wardlow	
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley	

TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR

ATTEST:

KERI O'BRIEN, CITY CLERK